
DIRECTORATE GENERAL GROWTH, 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Address: 29, Vyronos Avenue, 1096 Nicosia, Cyprus 

email: dggrowth@mof.gov.cy 

Webpage: http://www.dggrowth.mof.gov.cy 
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Telephone Directory of Growth 

 Name and Surname   Phone No.  
Floor/ 

Office No. 
Email address 

Andreas Zachariades 

Acting Permanent Secretary 
22602803/04    
Fax: 22605004 

5/ 
8035 

azachariades@mlsi.gov.cy 

Efi Georgaki 
Personal Secretary 

22602803/04  
5/ 

8033 
egeorgaki@papd.mof.gov.cy  

ADMINISTRATION UNIT 
Yiola Melanides 
Senior Growth Officer 

 22602924  
5/ 

8024 
ymelanides@mof.gov.cy 

Daina - Constantina Demetriou   
Administrative Officer  

 22602835 
4/ 

7037 
dademetriou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Kyriaki Papalexandrou  
Administrative Officer 

22602858 
4 / 

7029 
kpapalexandrou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

DIRECTORATE FOR COHESION POLICY AND MULTIANNUAL FINANCIAL FRAMEWORK OF EU 
Anthi Philippidou 
Director of Growth 

 22602820  
5/ 

8015 
aphilippidou@mof.gov.cy 

Andri Sofroniou  
Secretary 

 22602820  
5/ 

8016 
asofroniou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Efstathios Constantinides  
Senior Growth Officer 

 22602834 
4/ 

7036 
econstantinides@mof.gov.cy 

Lora Sardou 
Senior Growth Officer  

 
 
22602883  

2/ 
5032/34 

lsardou@mof.gov.cy  

Charis Soteriou 
Senior Growth Officer   

 22602875  
3/ 

6030 
csoteriou@mof.gov.cy 

Socratis Melis 
Growth Officer Α’  

 22602876  
4/ 

7031 
smelis@mof.gov.cy   

Despo Tofarides 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602855  
4/ 

7035 
dtofarides@mof.gov.cy   

Costas Antoniou 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602833  
4/ 

7016 
cantoniou@mof.gov.cy   

Odyssia Charalambous 

Growth Officer Α’  
 22602826  

4/ 
7018 

ocharalambous@mof.gov.cy 



 Name and Surname   Phone No.  
Floor/ 

Office No. 
Email address 

Evgenios Epameinondou 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602827 
4/ 

7033 
eepaminondou@mof.gov.cy 

Eleana Theodoulou 
Growth Officer A’ 

 22602813  
4/ 

7037 
etheodoulou@mof.gov.cy  

Elena Rousou 
Growth Officer A’ 

 22602946  
4/ 

7024 
eroussou@mof.gov.cy   

George Hadjigeorgiou 
IT Officer 

 22602838 
4/ 

7020 
gehadjigeorgiou@dits.dmrid.gov.cy   

Pambina Neokleous 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602849  
4/ 

7024 
pneokleous@mof.gov.cy   

Alexia Argyrou 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602865 
4/ 

7025 
aargyrou@mof.gov.cy   

Iacovos Avraamides  
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602938  
4/ 

7025 
iavraamides@mof.gov.cy   

Marilia Papaefstathiou   
Temporary Officer 

 22602942 
2/ 

5023 
mpapaefstathiou@mof.gov.cy  

Demetris Loizides 
Growth Officer 

 22602836 
4/ 

7028 
dloizides@mof.gov.cy 

Constantinos Masonos 
Growth Officer 

 22602936 
4/ 

7028 
cmasonos@mof.gov.cy 

George Timotheou 
European Programme Officer 
(Fixed-Term Officer) 

 22602881 
3/ 

6024 
gtimotheou@mof.gov.cy 

Marios Ioulianos   
European Programme Officer 
(Fixed-Term Officer) 

 22602898 
3/ 

6037 
mioulianou@mof.gov.cy 

DIRECTORATE FOR PUBLIC INVESTMENT 
Panayiota Nicolaou 
Secretary 

22602817 
5/ 

8017 
pnicolaou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Stella Zapiti 
Senior Growth Officer 

 22602837 
4/ 

7019 
szapiti@mof.gov.cy   

Toula Patsali 
Senior Growth Officer  

22602891 
2/ 

5032/34 
tpatsali@mof.gov.cy   

Alexis Pouros 
Senior Growth Officer   

22602894  
3/ 

6036 
apouros@mof.gov.cy   

Christos Papageorgiou 
Growth Officer Α’  

22602944 
2/ 

5031 
cpapageorgiou@mof.gov.cy 

Petros Attas 
Growth Officer Α’ 

22602903  
4/ 

7017 
pattas@mof.gov.cy 

Savvas Zannetos 
Growth Officer Α’ 

22602874  
4/ 

7027 
szannetos@mof.gov.cy   



 Name and Surname   Phone No.  
Floor/ 

Office No. 
Email address 

Andreas Chrysostomou  
Growth Officer 

22602882 
3/ 

6027 
achrysostomou@mof.gov.cy 

Josephina Skordi 
Growth Officer 

 22602843 
3/ 

6027 
iskordi@mof.gov.cy 

Andreas Constantinou 
Growth Officer 

 22602824 
2/  

5025 akonstantinou@mof.gov.cy 

DIRECTORATE FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 

Georgia Christofidou 
Director of Growth 

22602814 
5/ 

8028 
gchristofidou@mof.gov.cy 

Andri Gregoriou  
Secretary 

 22602814  
5/ 

8027 
agregoriou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Marios Theophilou 
Meteorology Officer A’  

22602922 
4/ 

7029 
mtheophilou@dom.moa.gov.cy 

Andri Christoforou 
Growth Officer A’ 

22602925 
2/ 

5029 
achristoforou@mof.gov.cy 

Irene Kyriacou 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602916 
4/ 

7027 
ikyriacou@mof.gov.cy 

Kyriacos Andreou 
Growth Officer 

22602890 
3/ 

6025 
kyandreou@mof.gov.cy 

Elefterios Elefteriou 
Growth Officer 

22602928 
4/ 

7038 
eeleftheriou@mof.gov.cy 

Vasiliki Vlachou 
Growth Officer 

22602892 
3/  

6025 
vvlachou@mof.gov.cy 

DIRECTORATE FOR EUROPEAN PROGRAMMES 

Christina Pidi 
Secretary 

 22602806 
4/ 

7015 
cpidi@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Leda Skordelli 
Senior Growth Officer   

 22602878 
1/ 

4034 
lskordelli@mof.gov.cy 

Pambos Charalambous 

Senior Growth Officer 
 22602854 

4/ 
7030 

pcharalambous@mof.gov.cy 

Erica Kyriakidou  
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602897 
1/ 

4032 
ekyriakidou@mof.gov.cy   

Miranda Toumazou 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602948 
1/ 

4033 
mtoumazou@mof.gov.cy   

Constantia Constantinou  
Growth Officer Α΄  22602949  

2/ 
5030 

cconstantinou@mof.gov.cy  

Marilena Ayiomamitou 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602870  
3/ 

6035 
mayiomamitou@mof.gov.cy 

Kyriacos Xylaris  
Growth Officer 

 22602889  
2/ 

5024 
kxylaris@mof.gov.cy 



 Name and Surname   Phone No.  
Floor/ 

Office No. 
Email address 

Antonia Hadjicosti 
Growth Officer 

 22602873 
2/ 

5025 
ahadjicosti@mof.gov.cy 

DIRECTORATE FOR RECOVERY AND RESILIENCE 
Anthoula Savvides 
Director of Growth 

 22602830  
5/ 

8031 
asavvides@mof.gov.cy 

Flora Christoforou 
Secretary 

 22602830 
5/ 

8029 
fchristoforou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Artemis Theophilou 
Senior Growth Officer 

 22602930 
1/ 

4036 
atheophilou@mof.gov.cy 

Maria Poeti 
Senior Growth Officer  

 22602927 
3/ 

6038 
mpoeti@mof.gov.cy 

Agathi Charalambidou 
Growth Officer Α΄ 

 22602866 
3/ 

6034 
acharalambidou@mof.gov.cy 

Maria Polycarpou 
Growth Officer Α’ 

 22602845 
4/ 

7034 
mpolycarpou@mof.gov.cy 

Anna Stavrinou 
Growth Officer A’ 

 22602869 
3/ 

6033 
astavrinou@mof.gov.cy 

Dafni Mavrommati 
Growth Officer A’ 

 22602867 
3/ 

6031 
dmavrommati@mof.gov.cy 

Andreas Martoudes 
Growth Officer 

 22602906 
3/ 

6029 
amartoudes@mof.gov.cy 

Chrystalla Panagi 
Growth Officer 

 22602895 
3/ 

6024   
cpanagi@mof.gov.cy 

Stylianos Stylianides 
Growth Officer 

 22602841 
1/ 

4035 
sstylianides@mof.gov.cy 

Giorgos Savva 
Growth Officer 

 22602847 
1/ 

4035 
gsavva@mof.gov.cy 

Georgia Shiaelou 
European Programme Officer 
(Fixed-Term Officer) 

 22602812 
3/ 

6037 
gshiaelou@mof.gov.cy 

Theodora Gioti 
European Programme Officer 
(Fixed-Term Officer) 

 22602829 
3/ 

6029 
tgioti@mof.gov.cy 

 ACCOUNTING OFFICE  

Amalia Pavlidou 
Senior Treasury Officer  

 22602940  
2/ 

5027 
apavlidou@treasury.gov.cy 

Maria Charalambous 
Senior Clerical Officer  

 22602918  
2/ 

5026 
mcharalambous03@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Nicolaos Rousos 
Assistant Treasury Officer 

 22602934 
2/ 

5023 
nrousos@treasury.gov.cy 



 Name and Surname   Phone No.  
Floor/ 

Office No. 
Email address 

 REGISTRY  
Sofia Pavlidou 
Clerical Officer 

 22602920  
2/ 

5015 
spavlidou@papd.mof.gov.cy  

Aleca Knekna 
Clerical Officer 

 22602914  
2/ 

5015 
aknekna@papd.mof.gov.cy   

Andri Drakou 
Clerical Officer 

 22602926  
2/ 

5020 
adrakou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

Anna Evripidou  
Assistant Clerical Officer 

 22602909  
2/ 

5015 
aevripidou@papd.mof.gov.cy   

Evdokia Stafilari  
Temporary Assistant Clerical Officer 

 22602905  
2/ 

5015 
estafilari@papd.mof.gov.cy  

Georgia Demetriou 
Temporary Assistant Clerical Officer   

 22602919  
2/ 

5015 
geodemetriou@papd.mof.gov.cy   

RECEPTION/ INFORMATION OFFICE 

Dina Agridiotou  
General Assistant 

 22602900/901  Ground dagridiotou@papd.mof.gov.cy  

PORTER / CLERKS 
Costas Zafiris  22602929  1   
Demetris Anastasiou  22602950 2   
Stavros Gerontaes 22602862 4  
Christos Demetriades 22602823  5  

  CLEANERS 

Christiana Christodoulou    
Androulla Philippou    
  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
Adamos Adamou 
Conservator 

22602972  
Β1/ 

2008 
  

  MEETING ROOMS 
  22602904  3/6032   
  22602852  4/7032   
  22602805 5/8030   
Canteen – Ministry of Finance 22602700    
 
 

01/04/2024 


